502812375 05/16/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2858969

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
VINCENT BARRE	05/12/2014	
EDWARD KERNICK	05/14/2014	
DOMINIC GOURD	05/12/2014	
W DOUGLAS LILAC	05/05/2014	
CHARLES MEDOVICH	05/02/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOHNSON & JOHNSON VISION CARE INC
Street Address:	7500 CENTURION PARKWAY
City:	JACKSONVILLE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32256

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14185207

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 732-524-1350 **Email:** khall@its.jnj.com

Correspondent Name: KAREN HALL MORGAN

Address Line 1: ONE JOHNSON & JOHNSON PLAZA
Address Line 4: NEW BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 08933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VTN5496USNP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN HALL MORGAN
SIGNATURE:	/Karen Hall Morgan/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2014

Total Attachments: 10

502812375

source=VTN5496assignments#page1.tif source=VTN5496assignments#page2.tif

source=VTN5496assignments#page3.tif	
source=VTN5496assignments#page4.tif	
source=VTN5496assignments#page5.tif	
source=VTN5496assignments#page6.tif	
source=VTN5496assignments#page7.tif	
source=VTN5496assignments#page8.tif	
source=VTN5496assignments#page9.tif	
source=VTN5496assignments#page10.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Vincent Barre residing at 11689 Amistad Court Jacksonville, FL 32246

Edward Kernick residing at 447 Sparrow Branch Circle Jacksonville, FL 32259

Dominic Gourd residing at 206 Cape May Ave Ponte Vedra, FL 32081

W. Douglas Lilac residing at 590 Saddlestone Drive Saint Johns, FL 32259

Charles Medovich residing at 13973 Sandhill Crane Dr S Jacksonville, FL 33224

Jonathan Adams residing at 12871 Mead Landing Court Jacksonville, FL 32223

respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

CONTACT LENS PACKAGE WITH REDUCED HEAD SPACE

for which they have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Johnson & Johnson Vision Care, Inc., a corporation of the State of Florida, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filling

date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	F, Assignor has h	ereunto set his	s hand and seal t	his <i>12 ⁴0</i>	day of
	15sue	_ (L.S.)			
STATE OF FLORIDA)				

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 12th day of 10th, 2014, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Vincent Barre, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Stephanic Remu Frank Notary Public

COUNTY OF DUVAL

Docket Number: VTN5496USNP IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this Alba day of STATE OF FLORIDA SS, COUNTY OF DUVAL BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this WITH day of MAY, 2014, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Edward Kernick, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed. ynthia M. Crossland Notary Public Notary Public - State of Florida My Comm. Expires Nov 14, 2014 Commission # EE 28221 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this 17 day of , 2014. STATE OF FLORIDA) 88. COUNTY OF DUVAL BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 12 7 day of May, 2014, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Dominic Gourd, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Docket Number: VTN5496USNP
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this 5 day of May, 2014.
W. Douglas Ellac (L.S.)
STATE OF FLORIDA)
) ss. COUNTY OF DUVAL)
BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 5 day of Muy 2014, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Douglas Lilac, who I am satisfied it the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
JUDY M. BOSWELL Notary Public - State of Florida My Comm. Expires Jul 23, 2017 Commission # FF 38997
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this day of , 2014.
Charles Medovich
STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF DUVAL)
BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of , 2014, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Charles Medovich, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this $/4^{\prime}$ day of $/4^{\prime}$, 2014.

Jonathan Adams (L.S

STATE OF FLORIDA

ss.

COUNTY OF DUVAL

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this A day of MA , 2014, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Jonathan Adams, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

CYNTHIA N. CROSSLAND
Notary Public - State of Florida
My Comm. Expires Nov 14, 2014
Commission # EE 28221

Gynchia M. Censland
Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Vincent Barre residing at 11689 Amistad Court Jacksonville, FL 32246

Edward Kernick residing at 447 Sparrow Branch Circle Jacksonville, FL 32259

Dominic Gourd residing at 206 Cape May Ave Ponte Vedra, FL 32081

Douglas Lilac residing at 590 Saddlestone Drive Saint Johns, FL 32259

Charles Medovich residing at 13973 Sandhill Crane Dr S Jacksonville, FL 33224

Jonathan Adams residing at 12871 Mead Landing Court Jacksonville, FL 32223

respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

CONTACT LENS PACKAGE WITH REDUCED HEAD SPACE

for which they have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Johnson & Johnson Vision Care, Inc., a corporation of the State of Florida, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing

date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHER , 2014.	EOF, Assignor has he	reunto set his ha	and and seal	this day of
;		(L.S.)		
	Vincent Barre			•
STATE OF FLORIDA)) ss.			
COUNTY OF DUVAL)			
BE IT RE Notary Public, personall and who executed the f him/her the contents the the same as his/her volu	oregoing instrument in reof, he/she did acknov	arre, who I am s my presence, ar wledge that he/sh	atisfied is the nd I having fir ne signed, sea	st made known to aled, and delivered
	-	No	tary Public	·

	DOOKE NUMBER V HV045000NF
IN TESTIMONY WHE , 2014.	REOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this day of
	(L.S.) Edward Kernick
STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF DUVAL) ss.)
Notary Public, persona and who executed the him/her the contents th	EMEMBERED, That on this day of , 2014, before me, a lly appeared Edward Kernick, who I am satisfied is the person named in foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to ereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered untary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
	Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHE , 2014.	REOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this day of
	(L.S.) Dominic Gourd
STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF DUVAL) ss.)
Notary Public, persona and who executed the him/her the contents the	EMEMBERED, That on this day of , 2014, before me, a liy appeared Dominic Gourd, who I am satisfied is the person named in foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to ereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered untary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

PATENT REEL: 032913 FRAME: 0506

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEI	REOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this day of
	(L.S.)
	Douglas Lilac
STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF DUVAL) ss.)
Notary Public, persona and who executed the him/her the contents the	REMEMBERED, That on this day of , 2014, before me, a ally appeared Douglas Lilac, who I am satisfied is the person named in foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to ereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered luntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
	Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this 2 nd day of
(Charles Medovich (L.S.)
STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF DUVAL) ss.)
Notary Public, persona in and who executed the him/her the contents the	REMEMBERED, That on this day of MAY, 2014, before me, a ally appeared Charles Medovich, who I am satisfied is the person named he foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to hereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered bluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
Notary Public My Comm. Exp	Cynthea Deporture OROSSLAND State of Fiorida lires Nov 14, 2014 in # EE 28221

PATENT

REEL: 032913 FRAME: 0507

IN TESTIMONY WHEREO, 2014.	DF, Assignor has l	hereunto se	et his hand and	seal this	day of
Jo	nathan Adams	_ (L.S.)			
STATE OF FLORIDA)				
COUNTY OF DUVAL) ss.)				
BE IT REM Notary Public, personally a in and who executed the for him/her the contents thereof the same as his/her volunta	pregoing instrumer of, he/she did ackr	n Adams, w it in my pres nowledge th	/ho I am satisfice sence, and I hav at he/she signe	ed is the perso ving first made d, sealed, and	on named known to delivered
			Notary Pub	olic	

PATENT REEL: 032913 FRAME: 0508

RECORDED: 05/16/2014